AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOFTWARE AND
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMING AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Software and Maintenance Programming Agreement #A-
12792 by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter, “County”) and HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
CONTRACTOR (collectively, “the Parties™) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Software and Maintenance Programming
Agreement with the County on July 22, 2015 (hereinafter, “Agreement™) for the provision of
software maintenance and support services for Smart Probation Case Management System
(hereinafter, “services”), through June 30, 2018 for an amount not to exceed $219,360; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to include agreed upon additional
programming services for enhancement of the case management system and increase the
Agreement’s amount by $28,930, for a total not to exceed amount of $248,290;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Paragraph 2, “Payment Provisions”, shall be amended to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions
set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall
not exceed the sum of $248,290.

2. Paragraph 7, “Payment Conditions”, shall be amended to read as follows:

For the services described in this Agreement, the maximum obligation of the
County will be $248,290.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

5. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No.1.

Page 1 of 1
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl5, 2015 — June 30,2018
Not to Exceed: $248,290




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement
which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR 5
o PSR

Y. 2
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Sigitature.of Lhair,-Rrésident, or

Vice-President

Dated: A O.SEﬁ)L ‘\TQ\—L@' (,EU

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fi rovisio ‘ 'Q ‘ g
Dated: \| 2.0\
A 7
Deputy Auditor/Cyln'ffoll ' [7{ Q Q (ZG
' By: < ymuan \—"r‘m N ),
Dated: (Signatige of | Secr#ary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
.J/)(A,, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) *

¢ KO

¢

Approved as to Content:

Priyted Ngme and Title

Dated: \ \ \G,L()M\/

Margia Parsons, Chief Probation Officer

Dated: /- 30~1%

Approved as to Form:

ay.

Anne'K-Bréreton, Deputy County Counsel

Dated: ’ "Q—/(’{ — / X

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement,

Page 2 of 2
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: July15, 2015 — June 30, 2018
Not to Exceed: $248,$HO/‘/

M




